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Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud

1.How much syllabus was covered in the class? @id fdl BIWWEUf
ATen?

381 responses

® 4-851t0100%
@® 3-70t084%
® 2-55t069%
® 1-30t054%
@ 0 Below 30%

IO copy



2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? fR1&@® JHATYARIS!
fb il =iTTeft TRl Hara?

381 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly ( Eﬂhﬁ )
@ 3 - Satisfactorily

( TETFHRSIN )
® 2 - Poorly ( FFAUFHRBYT!
@ 1 - Indifferently ( SERIATUI )

@ 0 - Won't teach at all ( 3{fS/ETd
Ridad =Id )

3.How effectively were the teachers able to communicate? [R1&/® fddt ID Copy
Tl YhR Hdlg FIe Aha?

381 responses

@ 4 —Always effective (g%l

@ 3 - Sometimes effective (@l
Sl gD

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily (pdd
Y ABRD)

@ 1-Generally ineffective
(ST

@ 0- Very poor communication

(g9 FH! Harg)

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as fRI&&i=1 I_D Copy
YA ST EFHHIGA SaH 9UiH Sl SIS Wb

381 responses

@ 4-Excellent (SPP)

@ 3 - Very good (GU TiTeM)
® 2 - Good (TTaN)

® 1 -Fair @)

@ 0-Poor (F®P)




5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. @T&Fﬂﬁq L[_J Copy

381 responses

@ 4 - Always fair (841 A

@ 3 - Usually fair (89T fHuaian)

® 2 - Sometimes unfair (&4l HH
FAEHRD)

@® 1 - Usually unfair (Hg41
AUHRD)

@ 0- Unfair (3AAHRD)

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you by the LD Copy

teachers? 3fATgHeAdd qH= HMRRIEEd RiefwT goreRisR 94f et

PI?

381 responses

@ 4 —Every time (W& da)
@® 3 - Usually (98d0)

® 2 - Sometimes (HHi HHh)
@ 1 —Rarely (®fdd)

@ 0 Never (FHHigl RN

7.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you |_D Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth. AU Helfderadiasia i

q YUCRFTHT Ufehar gHAT STh a-fayg s, HTioid d Hidid [dSRmErdl

Uiy 3Te.

381 responses

@ 4 - Significantly (Few@yuf )
@ 3 - Very well (U TiTci)

@ 2 —Moderately (A% HHIUI)
® 1 —Marginally (fRdIe WHTN)
@ 0 Not at all (34TSTETd AT81)




8.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes. mwaﬂﬁqﬁmmm
faemeatean sruféd &, RiguhH Kied 9 S arabH bidd gifawd! Al
adrd.

381 responses

@ 4 - Every time (W& do)
® 3 - Usually (¥8d0)

® 2- Sometimes (HHidH )
@ 1 - Rarely (®fdd)

@ 0- Never (HHid 7))

9.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and ID Copy

applications. fRI&® IGIGRUI TV YNGR Hbed-l W BRI

381 responses

@ 4—Everytime(§@$aﬁﬁ)
@® 3 - Usually (Hg8d0)

® 2 - Sometimes (HHi Bl
@ 1-Rarely (®fdd)

@ 0 — Never (B4 7))

10.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing I_D Copy

right level of challenges. ﬁr&@@ﬁ i S{iesddrd 1 g7 rdesfak
3{TQT UST- HRUGR JRTell UTTfRd PR,

381 responses

@ 4 — Fully (quiuo))

@ 3 —Reasonably (@HSTAIUN)
@ 2 —Partially (321d:)

@ 1 - Slightly (ffda)

@ 0- Unable to (3/594)




11.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them. fRI&& qHATIT HHGAIYUI SHies@uard 0T d g
BT AT HEd HRUTRT F&H 3pd.

381 responses

@ 4 —Every time (W& d&)
@® 3 - Usually (Fgd)

® 2 - Sometimes (FHHi HHh)
@ 1 —Rarely (®fUd)

@ 0 — Never (FHd 7))

12.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I8 copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. HgIAead faerafAr sy 9 sferg- Ufchar aurqult fdar
TRIHYA HRUATH! SHTGaT HdrHE! § Sraedyul uradl YR deff <.

381 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree (JUITUl
HeHd)

@ 3 - Agree (F8Hd)

@ 2 —Neutral (dc¥)

@ 1 - Disagree (3¥gHd)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (‘10&@
3RgHd)

13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

&1 TYUIRT S ARIHHIAT SUDHTAdREd Sk PIhHHE] AT
BIvg1Y UldTied PHRdld.

381 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree (qufTut
HeHd)

@ 3 -Agree (F&HA)

@ 2 —Neutral (dc¥®)

@ 1 - Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree ({qulﬂ
SHeHd)




14.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, @ Copy

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. g Ridvad WW@‘TW,
Ao iHITSar 3. AAEIEt Are fobdl cad aruRdrd.

381 responses
@® 4 —Above 90%
®3-70-8%%
A ® 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
" @ 0 - Below 29%

15. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is ID Copy

very good. JHAT HIfdeTeradsie sreara-r=i-fRraror ufch <t Yot furadr
qU 9iTel! 3178,

381 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree (gnhﬁ
HeHd)

® 3 - Agree (YgHd)

@ 2 —Neutral (dc®)

@ 1 - Disagree (3{gHd)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree ({qufﬂ
Si¥igHd)

16.How helpful is the college administrative staff to issues you face? LD Copy
AgTfdenaamEd URMMESI dddb AT ATl FH™T fhar srs<ufi
qIsfaugry Aqd Hdrd?

381 responses

@ 4 .Extremely helpful (3(cdd
BEECR)

@ 3.Helpful (3Ug4d)

@ 2.Moderately helpful (AIthd
THETUT)

@ 1.Slightly helpful (Sfed Iugdn)

@ 0.Not at all helpful (3{fSTETd
BRECSE )]




17.Are there sufficient sanitary facilities in the college. HellderagrEe] |_[_J Copy

G dreldl YRRl iy 3iig &1?

381 responses

@ 4.Yes (B1)

@ 3.Yes but not satisfay (81 =
THYFDRS A8l

@ 2.Maybe (HaIHd)
@ 1.Don't know (HIfed IEl)
@ 0.No (AR)

18.Are there separate rest room for boy and girls? Terfemaame faereff LD Copy
q fqenfd-iardl wda faynTs sime &1

381 responses

@ 3.Yes (B7)

@ 2.Maybe (Halfda)

@ 1.Don't know (HTigd TIEl)
® 0.No (1))

19.Are you satisfied with library facility HeTfdemerarsfie dureamen I8 copy
gfaeTaTad 0T FHIT TR B2

381 responses

@ 4 Excellent (3F)

@ 3.Very good (U B11)

® 2.Good (@)

@ 1.Moderate (HIhH/HEH)
@ 0.Poor (G dT5c)




20.0verall,how satisfied are you with this college? Helfaeaaradd Uhex  |U Copy

3T AT 3TETd HI1?

381 responses

@ 4.Very satisfied (GU AL
@ 3.Satisfied (FHIYF)

@ 2.Neutral (dc®)

@ 1.Not - satisfied (S{FHIYF)

@ 0.Very dissatisfied (g4
SFFHTET)




SHRI SHIV-SHAHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, SARUD
Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-2024

Sr. Questions No. of No. of No. of No. of Responses
No Responses Responses Responses | Responses
1 | How much of the syllabus was 85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%
covered in the class?
Student's Response 301 63 12 3 2
(79%) (16.5%) (3.1%0) (0.8%0) (0.5%)
2 | How well do the teachers prepare Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won't teach at
for the classes? all
Student's Response | 288 (75.6%0) 92 0 1 0
(24.1%) (0%) (0.3%) (0%)
3 | How well were the teachers able to Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
communicate? effective effective satisfactorily | ineffective | communication
Student's Response | 312 (81.9%) 63 4 2 0
0, [0) 0,
(16.5%) (19%) (0.5%) (0%)
4 | The teachers' approach to teaching Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
can best be described as
Student's Response 221 146 12 2 0
(58%) (38.3%) (3.19%0) (0.5%0) (0%)
5 | Fairness of the internal evaluation Always fair | Usually fair | Sometimes Usually, Unfair
process by the teachers unfair unfair
Student's Response | 294 (77.2%) 81 5 0 1
(21.3%) (1.3%) (0%) (0.3%)
6 | Was your performance in Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
assignments discussed with you?
Student's Response 28 86 7 0 0
(75.6%) (22.6%0) (1.8%) (0%) (0%)
7 | The teaching and mentoring Significantly | Very well Moderately | Marginally | Not at all
process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth
Student’s Response 222 151 8 0 0
(58.3%) (49.6%) (2.1%) (0%) (0%)
8 | Teachers inform you about your Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme
outcomes
Student's Response 286 85 8 1 1
(75.1) (22.3) (2.1%) (0.3) (0.3)
9 | The teachers illustrate the concepts | Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
through examples and applications.
Student's Response 287 83 10 1 0
(75.3%) (21.8%) (2.6%0) (0.3) (0%)
10 | The teachers identify your strengths Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges
Student's Response 291 79 5 5 1
(76.4%) (20.7%) (1.3%) (1.3%) (0.3%)




11 | Teachers are able to identify your Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.
Student’s Response 296 76 8 0 1
(77.7%) (19.9%) (2.1) (0%0) (0.3)
12 | The institution makes effort to Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
engage students in the monitoring, agree disagree
review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process.
Student's Response 238 (62.5%) 141 1 1 0
(37%) (0.3%0) (0.3%0) (0%)
13 | Teachers encourage you to Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
participate in extracurricular agree disagree
activities
Student's Response 249 (65.4%) 127 3 1 1
(33.3%) (0.8%) (0.3%) (0.3%)
14 | What pe percentage of teachers use | Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 29%
ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Student's Response 126 (33.1%) 146 57 40 12
(38.3%) (15%) (10.5%) (3.1%)
15 | The overall quality of teaching- Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
learning process in your institute is agree disagree
very good
Student's Response 207 (54.3%) 165 5 1 3
(43.3%) (1.3%) (0.3%0) (0.8%)
16 | How helpful is the college Extremely Helpful Moderately Slightly Not at all
administrative staff to issues you helpful helpful helpful helpful
face?
Student's Response 204 (53.5%) 166 7 3 1
(43.6%) (1.8) (0.8) (0.3%)
17 | Are the sufficient sanitary facilities Yes Yes, but Maybe Don't know No
the college? not satisfy
Student’s Response 266 (69.8%0) 108 4 1 2
(28.3%) (1%) (0.3%) (0.5%)
18 | Is there separate rest room for boy Yes Maybe Don't know No
and girls?
Student’s Response 230 (60.4%0) 90 15 46
(23.6%) (3.9%0) (12.1%)
19 | Are you satisfied with library Excellent Very good Good Moderate Poor
Facility?
Student’s Response 209 (54.9%) 146 14 6 6
(38.3%) (3.7%) (1.6%) (1.6%)
20 | Overall, how satisfied are you with | Very Satisfied Neutral Not- Very
this college? satisfied satisfied dissatisfied
Student’s Response 199 (52.2%) 173 7 1 1
(45.4%) (1.8%) (0.3%) (0.3%)
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REPORT

In order to know and analyze how much students are satisfied with the teaching and
learning process adopted by the institution, every year we conduct online satisfaction survey of
the students. Questions pertaining to curriculum completion, teachers’ preparation, their ability
to communicate, their teaching approach, the evaluation process and post- evaluation
discussion, students’ social and emotional growth, their competencies with regard to POs and
COs, guidance from teachers in identifying and overcoming weaknesses, their encouragement
to students in activity participation,, use of ICT, sanitary access, library facilities and overall
quality of teaching learning process are the areas which students are expected to respond to in

the survey.

As a result, the SSS conducted for the year 2023-24 shows that 52.2% (199) students
are very satisfied with the college; 45.4% (173) are satisfied; 0.3% (1) not satisfied whereas
0.3% (1) student is very dissatisfied. 1.8 % (7) students have preferred to be neutral in their

o

Principal
shn Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud
Tal. Shahuwadi, Dist. Kolhapur

responses.




